

Queensland

Major Events (Motor Racing Events) (Gold Coast 600) Amendment Regulation 2019

Subordinate Legislation 2019 No. 162

made under the

Major Events Act 2014

Contents

	Pa	age
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of s 9 (Gold Coast 600 is a major event)	2
4	Amendment of s 12 (Major event period for Gold Coast 600)	2
5	Amendment of s 13 (Carrying out temporary works for Gold Coast 60	00)
		2
6	Amendment of s 14 (Declaration of official title for Gold Coast 600)	3

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Major Events (Motor Racing Events) (Gold Coast 600) Amendment Regulation 2019.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Major Events (Motor Racing Events) Regulation 2015*.

3 Amendment of s 9 (Gold Coast 600 is a major event)

Section 9, '2018'—

omit, insert—

2019

4 Amendment of s 12 (Major event period for Gold Coast 600)

Section 12, from '18 October'—

omit, insert—

24 October 2019 and midday on 28 October 2019.

5 Amendment of s 13 (Carrying out temporary works for Gold Coast 600)

Section 13(a) and (b)—
omit, insert—

- (a) between 16 September 2019 and midday on 24 October 2019;
- (b) between midday on 28 October 2019 and 16 November 2019.

6 Amendment of s 14 (Declaration of official title for Gold Coast 600)

Section 14, '2018'— *omit, insert*—

2019

2019 SL No. 162 Page 3

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 29 August 2019.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 30 August 2019.
- The administering agency is the Department of Innovation, Tourism Industry Development and the Commonwealth Games.

© State of Queensland 2019